Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
V Global Media, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pratt Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	269 So. Beverly Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1237
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200279	V GLOBAL MEDIA
Registration Number:	3561563	THE VISION QUEST
Registration Number:	3405847	THE VISION QUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126872770

Email: docket@cplplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alan Tenenbaum
Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1210

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5794-0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Tenenbaum TRADEMARK

900182704 REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0397

3200279

Signature:	/Alan Tenenbaum/
Date:	01/31/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=20110131154727#page1.tif source=20110131154727#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made effective as of December 31, 2010 by and between, on the one hand, V Global Media, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with an address at 10440 Wyton Drive, Suite 200, Los Angeles, CA 90024 ("VGM") as Assignor, and Pratt Enterprises, Inc, a California Corporation with an address at 269 So. Beverly Drive, Ste 1237, Beverly Hills CA 90212 ("Pratt"), as Assignee;

WHEREAS, VGM is the sole owner of records of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, VGM has good and marketable title to the Trademarks and represents and warrants to Pratt that it has not transferred, assigned, alienated, encumbered or in any other manner hypothecated any interests in said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Pratt is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and any applications or registrations relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, VGM does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Pratt, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of VGM in and to the Trademarks and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized thereby, together with any right to recover for past, present and future infringement thereof.

V GLOBAL MEDIA, TNG.

By: 1 sekon

Title CEC

PRATT-ENTERPRISES, INC

Bv:

Fitle: 🖊

Breadent

SCHEDULE A

Registered Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
V Global Media	3,200,279	January 23, 2007
The Vision Quest	3,561,563	January 13, 2009
The Vision Quest	3,405,847	April 1, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 01/31/2011